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FILE No. “f«"

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME ‘m,&mm

2246
HOME ADDRESS:. .. -Hemmond Rd.,Pitt Mesdows,B.C. .. .. ;
REGISTRATION NUMBER.,.. . I&XIS . = SEX: Male . AGE.88 .

OCCUPATION:..... ... .. Fareer.
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(1 any businese or Dusinesses carried on, state where, wnder what name and whether corricd on yoursel! oe n
nhag with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) i

EMPLOYER:

...4..M,_ PR
MARRIED?

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND; Haruye !

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ... Hammond Rla,Pitt Mesdons.. . .. ...

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN : “eTuko(¥)38higeki (M) Yoshiko(?),Sakaye(F),
i

S . Sazako(F),Hanaye(F),En1 ru(M), Tteuke (¥ ), Yasuko(F)
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . _"*mmond Rd Pittiesdows, =~

AGE OF CHILDREN :,17,25,2;'30,;3,.;y,ilg,;gﬁ.;a‘igw. K

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Fuch

reel miiat be mentioned and particulars given)

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1ot 1-£82 Wighlapd, Muplritt Mesdows.,. .
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2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: I -atorey 4 room frame house;2 room house,
bara,rcothouse, ,chickenhouse, wvoodhouse »4 shacks,
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars: state where policies are). . lione
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4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) $48-80,payabls ot Fitt soadowa,.... l’!f[ f“‘"
§. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). S1,8500 by

Hre Tomny,Vegoourer, forner owner of lands  SReAge :
Qo 7 W 377 - A “:’x!““,._-

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Bocupied by omer..
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FORM P FILE N%t:

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: _ None eSS

At RIS O —

AR TSR0 1 o i o S A b s ¢

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

R e
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom). ___
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES

Wer Sevings Cert.zs §s.
PesIris coop"&;&fzia"éiune - tio !!C;h; &3k tn-owner's PosEessIon,

S (State whereabouts)

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: ... ...

9. LIFEINSURANCE:...... . Noje

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TR i

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:.

LIABILITIES:
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:

I certify that the above information is true and com

every description in any protected area in British Colum
and indirect. :

plete and fully discloses all my property of
bia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

-

Dated this . 1O%e 4oy of 4prid

e 1942,

60T S TR o T s

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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Heme of Wife (pMuRAMETD ;/!L\#_

(eheck)

Name of Husband
’{i‘:u) N@ of Father [f{emoro, qu .’
oint: a0 141524
/ b loshe {4 9/8/32 %

’?‘i |~£’1" Iy Sefa/Ba o

"'I

v
Married - Bingle

0h4§)

Beme of 'Wfﬂwnmm r’n)_L4
¥emes of Childwn under 16 -,‘“"Wfﬂ Cpeagpig {7

yes

Registercd with Custodian
(yes or no)

D. Bgglestone

l.(ﬁ‘!ﬁ.ﬂ By
/S &g re ko f («:ﬁ.{,h

Additional Information %M "Z or-atd ’:7«”.,.;.1;




418 mmu Svassy, ey 5
Yancouver, BE.

29th April,

mmm»m
% W. P CANTER & ¢,

OFFICE oF e e
svvawrn o . DATYKSY, IAPANESE SErTi

Custodian of Enemy Property,
S , 506!1:%;1 Bank BSuilding,
e ‘é!%;ﬂtiul Street,

D.‘r Sir: Mﬂﬂzﬂ'c.‘! . é‘yiﬁf'r‘-

rer. L. 1 of Lot gap

, Confirming the writer's conversstion with you we are
acting for Mrs. Euntce K. Tolmie, who holds a registered
Mortgage against the above property.

As the Mortgage was badly in arrear, a Quit Claim
¥was given by the Mortgagor, Mankichi Eyemoto, to our
¢lient on the 14th April, 1942, which 1s now in your hands, v/

There 1s due under the Mortgage and paid by Mrs. Tol-
mie, the following: Prineipal 1500,00
Arrears of Interest 400.00
Taxes paid by our client
on April 22rd, 1942 89.80

hegal fees mggfgg— :

Being under the impression that Eyemoto had the right
to pay his debts before 1 € protected area, our

client put the pr erty up for sale, and has received an
$2000.00, terms as follows: $500.00 cash and the
. From this must ba,doéuctod the
S commission of $200.00, leaving a net bal-
to be received by our client, and she will
take a loss of $253.80. Por your 1nforma-

tion we are enclosing an independent valuation as to similar
Sales in this district.

. <
xﬂy‘,’” A S {: ~orp =




S 413 GraNVILLE STRERY,
AND

COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS VW,Q%

"umv 4 mu. 29th April,

APBRRNE ALL SRMMUNIEATIHNS,
WD GANTEN & 26

ATPTENYION MR, Barker,

¥e might say that our client 1s an old lady and is
at present under the Doctor's care, due, we understand,
mainly to her worry over the possible loss of her means
of support, and from the Mortgagee's point of view, 1if
the sale 18 not completed her Martgage security in this
case 18 certainly below the money involved,

We are informed by Mr. Frank Merrick, who is the Real
Estate Agent, that 1f a decision is not given at once he
will have to return the deposit to the purchaser.

We would greatly appreciate an early:reply.

Yours }ruly,




GORDON M. THOMPSON

PROPERTY

7 MANAGEMENT
Mmt Fhm .. pREssnpets

Wnsuranee Company
of Ganuoa
FEAD GFFIER ::.nu & TELEPHONE PRACIFIC 8377

§11 HOWE STREET
ﬁ-wyé“;/) 1 ok

VANCOUVER CANADR
% s

May lst, 1842,
To Whom It May Concern:

Re: t
.D t . W B Co

In my estimation a fair selling price for the above

property on today 8 market and in accordance with what is
being sold in the surrounding district is $2,000. 00.

!

Yours truly,
GORDON M. THOMPSON

o 7

e - P
Per: 7 CF e /)—w-v




Hessrs, &, D, Curter & Co.,
Barristers & Boliecitors,
413 Grunville 8t,,
Vanccuver, B.C.

wecr Sirss

Bel Bankleul Eyewmoto and

In reply to your letter of Apetl 29th,
%9 ®isk to adviss that the Custodian hss no objection
to your registering Quit Claiam Desd in this aatter,
o behxif of your cliemt Hrs, Tolsie.

; ¥ return herewith Quit Claia ceed,
N. Byemoto to . X, Tolate, dated April 14th, 1942,

xaurs wy’

Cs ke Drewry
ianagar. .




10th June, 1942,

Nrs. 3. H. Alexander
Pitt 3..4..., el
Dear Madam:

res Maniichi Evemoto.

In reply to your enquiry of the 3nd
instant, we have advise that the yroperty referred
to 15 now omed by Nrs. %.K. Tolmis, whose solicitors
are W.D. Carter Co., 413 Granville ét., Vamcoaver,i.C.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Assistant Nansger,




Phone: Haney RO P.O. Box 817, Haney, B.C.

M Mankichl Sysacto. ..

. Pitt Meadows, B, G,

In Account With

Maple Ridge Co-operative Produce Exchange

STATEMENT
TERMS: Net Cash—No Discounts

$/41, lntarest to date

z "2
. lu’
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LY 1Y)

e A4
0 6%




Er, Hanidienl FYZL0T10,

Registeation #14115,
6/o Jobn Downs,
Homowood, Man,

Dear Sirs

The Custodian Liss the
against vous

De, ilor:e
Yaneouver General Hoz itol
Sakai BYBEEOTO)
Ruskin Box Hamulaetupring Co,
Maple Ridge Co-op. Protuce
Exchange 76444
Juatin F, Anderson 28,58,

if these elaims sre correct wo waild appreciste
receiving your cheque in settleuent., Chegques should be
made out to the Custodian of Enany Pr erty.

If you disagree with sn. of these olainms,
kind.y suspiy us witi prrticu. rs

.

Yours truly,

he WechAlister,
.airs Departient,
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Rm.y. Ba C. Jne 28&“, 19‘30

res M. BYEMOTO vs.

Your favor of the 24th inst. to hand.

: #r. Eyemoto must be mistaken as the amount or
balance due has been stated from tise to time as payments were
- made and nover disputed. However I would suggest that he prepare
a statenent in detall showing how the figure is arrived at and
n{denmt will only be too glad to glve the matter further com-
slderation.

Letter from:-
Mﬂ.—m
June 28th, 1943.

ret Maniciohdl EXENOTO

I have a signed statement from him that balance
$143.00 13 the amount due to me at date of June 1936, when he
’ gn&d me £5.00. Later in 1938 he pald "2,00 on this a/¢ leaving
alance of $141.00 due to me now,

With further reference to our clainm against the
above named Japanese, and in reply to your letter of the 24th ult.,
we beg to advise that we are at a loss to understand vhy 50 many former
meubers should now deny their indebtedness. This is a clear case of
misrepresentation,

This man gave us a note for 286.66 dated Nov. 30, 1938,
By subsequent payments and interest ch rges the amount stood at 8$76.44
on the date reported. Interest charges to date brings it to 8$87.34.

: o As we hold his note there is no gquestion about his debt,
R e p s ~




PROCESSORS and SMIPPERS OF
BC. FRUITS «nd VEGETABLES
CAR LOT SMIPPERS

P O Box 317

'ﬁ...-'- ; M.’-G.

File wo. 4214, July 8, 1943,

‘ JUl O e
Office of the Custodian. | eita K

Hoyal Bnk Bldg., :
"aﬂou'.r, Be Co

S

A /J“‘ }
Reforred JML‘LZ‘&M
Re ; Mankichi & :

_ With further reference to our claim against
the above named Japanese, and in reply to your letter of
the 24th ult.; we beg to advise that we are at a loss to
understand why so many former members should now deny

their indebtedness. ihis is a olear case of misrepresent-
ation.

ihis man gave us a note for $66.66 dated
Nov, 30, 19%8.. uy subsequent payments and interest char-~

8 the amount stood at +76.44 on the date reported.
terest charges to date brings it to $87.38

L ]

: As we hold his note there is no question
about his dedt, A

lowrs truly,

Maple Eidge ce—Opizzgézo roduce Exchange.
i uanngo;;;j .




Amlt Ath, 1943.

4214
Mr. Mankiohi BYEMOTO
Registration No. 14115,

/o J. P, Isnae,
Arnaud; Manitoba.

Dear Sir:

iy RWM Aiug to yours of the 15th of June, 1943,
& vith claias, ¥e are listing bolow your Sreditoss,

| mtm S5ounts they state that you owe them, We are zlso
Shouing, in red, the smounts you sy you owe,

Vanoouver Jeneral Hospital....... 2108.99 %£o” |
We Sgﬂl'gﬁoc.ocnoooo.ouo-.n-ocoaco Li‘.l.w 23,00
J’-"«'uﬁ(m HOR e actu i“iug‘, COsaswes ?'f.w ”.w

Justin £ f‘*“‘”"*%t»ntttit.too-c- ﬁt‘"’ ‘aiim
»

uﬁﬂl“ Qi.;im&ﬁu Uﬂ’)*ﬂ?. Fioduse mswe ‘;’ﬁ:}iqy
HYo 5 4
Ve wpote Lo your creditors be Ladig b oeu what you

Cunbldored was the asount owud Ly yOue Tiwy NLave all replied
and in order that yuu way knos Gxa0bly whal Liwy Wilnk we are
enalosing bervevw.tic & sopy of tuely roplye From these letters
it i dent that your debtors have & sifferent opinion as %o
~what you owe then to what JOU give as your Tigures. They seen
“nanisous in t'ds respect.

In order that we may hive these elalms straightened
Out on your file please infors us by retumn what jou propose
S0 do with regard to a Settlesent, In your lotter under re
yma‘amdo no Rention of what you Llntended to 9o regarding & settlee
i %

Tours truly,

A ‘ic&ll&t@r’
Clalrms Dopartoent,
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March Sth, 1945.

dr. Hankichi EYVEMOTO
Hegistration No. L4115,
¢/o J. P. Isasc,
Arnaud, HMANITOEA.

Dear 8ir:

Lo Res Paqlé’lc Co-operative Union

We have to advise thet the following redeemable
shares, registered in your name, have been redeemed and
the proceeds credited to your accounti

f?

1938 C65% 8 TN $30.08 /.

1939  C©89% 8 1698-1700  _ 30.00 4{/'//{‘,‘
$ 40.00

We ask that you send in the certificates covering

these shares in order that the funds can be made available
to you.

If you are holding any other certificates for
redeenable shares, please send these also, so that they
will be on hand for redemption when due.

Yours truly,

R« D« Richardson,
Farn Department.
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Custodian of Lnemy Property
royal Bank Building -
Vencouver, B, @ TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § /5% =

»

Dear 8ipr: -
Hlid
Mankichi #4115

EYEMOTO,

renatriacted
followine

96 00
250, 00

L Will be sean 20 this Tapanese is
indebted to t e Denartment ey QL pepririation in
the anount o 3 ‘nerefore should wou receive
further funds o ount such fMunis shonld he turned
iBt0 this o4 will be i gcous ti
exsenditure 3
sur~lus will

i
Pk el ch e B4
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26th Mareh, 1947.

The Secretary,
Vanoouver Qenersl Hospital,
Vuwmvor, B,C.,

Dear Sir

Your Account No. D52165 - Sakye EiFMOTO
aandohd TL SUTU R . i

Some time ago you filed & claim of $108.95 against
Mankichl EXEMOTO, but as tils Jepanese has ‘returued to Japun
and a3 be has imsufficient funds at this office with which to
make full settlement of his clalas, we are seking & pro rata
distribution of his sgsets amongst his creditors.

Tour proportion of this distribution is $20.48, which

sua is covered by bhe enclosed Custodian cheque, Kiudly scknows
dedge receipt in due cuurse.

fours truly, .

F{.Eo Aﬁ.rsm’
Office of the Custodian.




26th Aa.roh, Lw."o

pose Lime sgo you filed & clats of 4688 sgulist the
above Japaness, but ss deakichi FLENJEO har reburued to Japan uid
a5 he has fnsulficlent funds st this office with whick to mcke
full settlomelt of his clains, we are muking o Pro rata distridbution
of his assets amongst his ersditors.

¥e are snolosing herewith Oustodias: cheque in the amoumt
of #5.36 belng your progortion of this alstribution. Kiudly
acknowlodge recelpt in due course.

lowrs truly,

%.h. Anderson,
Offlee of the Custodien,




26th Msrch, 1947.

o kYE oy h

Some Lime ago you Tiled & claim of §141.,00 sgalost
the ubove Japanese, but ss Mapkiohl KIS0TO hwe reburned to
Jupin and as he has fnsuffTiolent funde at this affice witi. whieh
o make Pull setblemant of hie elalas, we are makliog « pro rats
disiribution of hls assebs ssougst his greditors.

Fe are enclosing berewith Custodian cheque in the
amount of $26.46, being your proportion of this distribution.
Kindly acknowledge receipt in due course,

Iours tr“ly’

¥.E. inderson,
Office of the Custodisn,

WEisHA
Enel. (Cheﬁ,hﬁ)




Cherninck ¥ Cherminck R | 993 477

BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS : Q Y11 478

& A CHERNIACK, B.A.. LLD
§. M. CHERNIACK, LLB.

204 - A & L Huiliding
o7 . //tnn .,/I;-rrl
7/?;#”%'?, Bl

June 20th, 1950.

h’ ’oﬂ’. w.

¢/o Qustodisn of Japanese Property,
Boysl Benk Building,

VANOOUVER, B. C.

Dear Nr. Shears,

Mre. Grece Granger, formerly Grace Eyemoto, has
consulted us in reference to the property formerly owned by
her lete fether, Mankichi Eyemoto, formerly of Pitt Meadows.

Wo understand thet Mr. Eyemoto owned Lot One of
Lot 282 G.P. 1 in New Westminister, situste st the intersection
of Hammond Roed and Bonson Roed, and that this wes sold by
your office.

Nr. Ryemoto was evacuated to Japean, where both
he end his wife died, The children who went to Jepan with him
have now returned and sey thet they have no record of any
mummuhnngmdndmmmafrmthcnh
‘of the property. . ;

I undertook to sttempt to obtein for them an
itemized stetement of the receipts end disbursements by the
Custodisn of moneys on hand on behalf of the seid Mankichi
Ryemoto. I would very much sppreciste it if you could let me
have such s Statement.

With kindest personal regerds, I am

Sincerely,

.:-*"’ /’” i o
’ T N A
T

B.l; éhorniuk.
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MNe, Mankiohi EYIMOPO declared owmership te the
W %o vhiech you refer. Hovever, a regletered s

against this property and the jayments vere badly the
meunt substanding on the 29%h of April 1942 being $2059.80,







